04-25-2002

FORF . PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01

RE

102067777

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vetoquinol, U.S.A., Inc. Name: Neogen Corporation 4-18-02 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 620 Lesher Place ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Lansing State: MI ZIP: 48912 ☑ Corporation-State (Delaware Corporation) □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Association General Partnership. 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership **M** Corporation-State Michigan □ Merger □ Other --☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other is attached: ☐ Yes XO No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: March 29, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes 10 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,558,733 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Internal Address: McLeod & Moyne, P.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway 8. Deposit account number: State: MI ZIP: 48864 City: Okemos (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04/**2**5/2002 GTDH11 00000011 1558733 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4/09/2002 Ian C. McLeod Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vetoquinol, U.S.A., Inc., a Delaware Corporation, whose principal office address is 5910 G Breckenridge Parkway, Tampa Florida 33610-4253 is the owner of the trademark and registration set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Neogen Corporation, a Michigan corporation, whose principal office address is 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, Michigan 48912 is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vetoquinol, U.S.A., Inc. does hereby assign unto Neogen Corporation, all right, title, and interest in and to, together with the good will of the business symbolized by, the following mark:

Trademark: EqStim

Registration No.: 1,558,733

Registration Date: October 3, 1989

International Class No. 5

Dated:	Warch 29	,	2007.
Dated	www. 2		200

By: Hornand Kabrilian

VETOQUINOL, U.S.A., INC.

Title: **| RESIDENT**

STATE OF New Jersey : ss.

Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me this 28 day of MARCH, 2002, by Normano Kobichau PRESIDENT of Vetoquinol, U.S.A., Inc.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/18/2002 REEL: 002491 FRAME: 0226